
Traffic 300 158
State Law 10 14
City Ordinance 3 14
Code Enforcement 0 0

Parking 1 2
Totals: 314 188

Completed Cases                  2024 2023

Driver Safety Course 37 4
Deferred Disposition 109 24
Insurance Compliance 1 0
Other Compliance 13 2
Prosecutor Dismissal 22 66
Paid in Full 344 224

Totals: 526 320

Warrants Issued                       2024 2023

Arrest Warrants 225 59

Capias Pro Fine Warrants 10 3
Search Warrants 9 4
Other Warrants 0 0

Totals:  244 66

Money Collected                      2024 2023

Retained by the City $49,175.49 $27,776.79

Remitted to the State $21,258.20 $9,026.15

Totals:                                                                $70,433.69 $36,802.94

Non-Cash Applied                    2024 2023

Community Service cases 13 4

Jail Credit cases 7 12

Waived for Indigency cases 6 0

Totals: 26 16

2024 2023Violations Filed                                             

MAY 2024 Court Report

1

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1
1.2

Community Service cases

Non-Cash Applied

300

10

3

0

1

314

158

14

14

0

2

188

Traffic

State Law

City Ordinance

Code Enforcement

Parking

Totals:
Violations Filed 2023 2024

37

109

1

13

22

344

526

4

24
0

2

66

224

320

Driver Safety Course

Deferred Disposition

Insurance Compliance

Other Compliance

Prosecutor Dismissal

Paid in Full

Totals:
Completed Cases 2023 2024

225

10

9

0

224

59

3

4

0

66

Arrest Warrants

Capias Pro Fine Warrants

Search Warrants

Other Warrants

Totals:

Warrants Issued 2023 2024

$49,175.49

$21,258.20

$70,433.69 

$27,776.79

$9,026.15

$36,802.94 

Retained by the City

Remitted to the State

Money Collected 2023 2024

13

7

6

26

4

12

0

16

Community Service cases

Jail Credit cases

Waived for Indigency cases

Totals:

Non-Cash Applied 2023 2024


	Project schedule

