MAY 2024 Court Report

Violations Filed	2024	2023	Violations Filed ■2023 ■2024
Traffic	300	158	Totals: 314
State Law	10	14	Parking 2 1
City Ordinance	3	14	Code Enforcement 0 0
Code Enforcement	0	0	City Ordinance 314
	1	2	State Law 14
Parking	314		158
Totals:	314	188	300
Completed Cases	2024	2023	Completed Cases 2023 2024
Driver Safety Course	37	4	Totals: 320 526
Deferred Disposition	109	24	944
Insurance Compliance	1	0	7 100000000 21011110001
Other Compliance	13	2	Other Compliance 2 ₁₃ Insurance Compliance 0 ₁
Prosecutor Dismissal	22	66	24
Paid in Full	344	224	109
Totals:	526	320	Driver Safety Course 37
Warrants Issued	2024	2023	Warrants Issued ■2023 ■2024
Arrest Warrants	225	59	Totals: 66
Capias Pro Fine Warrants	10	3	Other Warrants 0 0
Search Warrants	9	4	Search Warrants 49
Other Warrants	0	0	Capias Pro Fine Warrants 3 ₁₀
Totals:	244	66	Arrest Warrants 59
			225
Money Collected	2024	2023	Money Collected =2023 =2024
Retained by the City	\$49,175.49	\$27,776.79	\$36,802.94 \$70,433.69
Remitted to the State	\$21,258.20	\$9,026.15	Remitted to the State \$9,026.15 21,258.20
Totals:	\$70,433.69	\$36,802.94	Retained by the City \$27,776.79 \$49,175.49
			\$49,175.49
Non-Cash Applied	2024	2023	Non-Cash Applied ■2023 ■2024
Community Service cases	13	4	Totals:
Jail Credit cases	7	12	Waived for Indigency cases
Waived for Indigency cases	6	0	Jail Credit cases 7
Totals:	26	16	,
			Community Service cases 4